

## Daniel E. Kaplan Stands in Solidarity with The Dror For The Wounded Foundation

Insurance and Financial Expert, Daniel E. Kaplan, Extends His Support to Aid Severely Wounded Israeli Soldiers

NEW YORK CITY, NEW YORK, UNITED STATES, January 5, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- <u>Daniel E.</u> <u>Kaplan</u>, a distinguished figure in the realms of insurance and financial guidance, proudly announces his commitment with a charitable donation to support The Dror For The Wounded Foundation (DFW). This charitable organization provides vital assistance to severely wounded Israeli soldiers on their path to recovery, empowerment, and a brighter future.

A Lifeline for Israel's Heroes

The Dror For The Wounded Foundation is a beacon of hope for the courageous men and women who have sacrificed for the Israel Defense Forces (IDF) and now confront the challenges of severe injuries. DFW offers a lifeline through essential financial assistance for crucial medical and psychological treatments, education, training, small construction projects, advocacy, and general financial aid. This support goes beyond the assistance provided by the Ministry of Defense (MOD), ensuring that each soldier's unique situation and needs are comprehensively addressed.

Daniel E. Kaplan's Words of Support

As a dedicated advocate for ethical excellence in the financial industry, Daniel E. Kaplan stated, "It is an honor to stand in solidarity with The Dror For The Wounded Foundation. Their commitment to helping wounded soldiers rebuild their lives embodies the highest ideals of service and compassion. I wholeheartedly support their mission to provide comprehensive assistance to these heroes and contribute to their recovery."

## About Daniel E. Kaplan

Daniel E. Kaplan, an insurance and consulting virtuoso, boasts a distinguished career marked by ethical excellence. His journey began with a preeminent education, achieving the highest honors in economics. Armed with industry licenses and accolades, he honed his business and communication skills, leaving an indelible positive impact on his industry. Daniel sets the gold standard in financial practice. His multifaceted professional interests include aviation, sports, coaching, and public speaking. Today, he continues to influence New York City's and Miami's financial landscapes with innovative insights and public speaking engagements.

For more information about Daniel E. Kaplan and his illustrious career, please visit <u>https://www.linkedin.com/in/daniel-kaplan-647b915</u>.

About The Dror For The Wounded Foundation

The Dror For The Wounded Foundation is a network of dedicated men and women of all nationalities, united by their commitment to making a difference. The organization places the utmost importance on transparency, credibility, and accountability. DFW's mission is to provide comprehensive support to severely wounded IDF veterans, ensuring they receive the necessary assistance to rebuild their lives.

For more information about The Dror For The Wounded Foundation and how you can contribute, please visit <u>https://www.drorfoundation.org/</u>.

Media Relations Daniel E. Kaplan email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/679148096

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.